

## Rep. Jay Hoffman

## Filed: 3/15/2013

	09800HB2780ham003	LRB098 09711 MLW 43082 a
1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE B	ILL 2780
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House	e Bill 2780, AS AMENDED,
3	with reference to page and line number	rs of House Amendment No.
4	1 as follows:	
5	on page 1, by replacing lines 9	through 10 with: "the
6	Department of Financial and Profe	ssional Regulation. The
7	Department of Financial and Profes	sional Regulation shall
8	provide administrative support for the	<u>e</u> "; and
9	on page 2, line 7, after " <u>State;</u> " by de	eleting " <u>and</u> "; and
10	on page 2, line 10, by replacing "	Academy." with "Academy;
11	and"; and	
12	on page 2, after line 10, by inserting	the following:
13	"(5) One member represent	ing the Department of

|--|

- Secretary of Financial and Professional Regulation."; and 2
- on page 3, line 15, by replacing "Secretary of State" with 3
- "Secretary of Financial and Professional Regulation, the 4
- General Assembly, and the Governor.". 5